502705540 03/04/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2752146

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY [DATA				
N			Name	Execution Date	
BEL FUSE LTD.				02/28/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA				
Name: BEL FUSE (MACAO C			COMMERCIAL OFFSHORE) LTD.		
Street Address:	RUA DE XAN	RUA DE XANGAI NO. 175			
Internal Address:	EDIFICIO DA	EDIFICIO DA ASSOCIACAO COMMERCIAL DE MACAU			
City:	13 ANDAR H-J				
State/Country:	MACAU				
	·				
Patent Number:		70485	90		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:	(866)825-3°			
Fax Number: Phone:	(866 2128	883498	1		
Fax Number: Phone: Email:	(866 2128 ggre	383498 ss@co	1 zen.com		
Fax Number: Phone: Email:	(866 2128 ggre <i>e sent via US Ma</i>	883498 ss@co ail when	1		
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> o	(866 2128 ggre <i>e sent via US Ma</i> COZ	883498 ss@co: ail when 'EN O'C	1 zen.com o the email attempt is unsuccessful.		
Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(866 2128 ggre <i>e sent via US Ma</i> COZ 277 20TI	383498 ss@co: ail when ZEN O'C PARK / H FLOC	1 zen.com o the email attempt is unsuccessful. CONNOR AVENUE DR		
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will bi</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(866 2128 ggre <i>e sent via US Ma</i> COZ 277 20TI	383498 ss@co: ail when ZEN O'C PARK / H FLOC	1 zen.com o the email attempt is unsuccessful. CONNOR AVENUE		
Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(866 2128 ggre e sent via US Ma COZ 277 20TI NEV	383498 ss@co: ail when ZEN O'C PARK / H FLOC	1 zen.com o the email attempt is unsuccessful. CONNOR AVENUE DR		
Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(866 2128 ggre e sent via US Ma COZ 277 20TI NEV	383498 ss@co: ail when ZEN O'C PARK / H FLOC	1 zen.com n the email attempt is unsuccessful. CONNOR AVENUE DR K, NEW YORK 10172		
Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(866 2128 ggre e sent via US Ma COZ 277 20TI NEV	383498 ss@co: ail when ZEN O'C PARK / H FLOC	1 zen.com a the email attempt is unsuccessful. CONNOR AVENUE DR K, NEW YORK 10172 BEL FUSE-243804		
Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	(866 2128 ggre e sent via US Ma COZ 277 20TI NEV	383498 ss@co: ail when ZEN O'C PARK / H FLOC	1 zen.com 2 the email attempt is unsuccessful. CONNOR AVENUE DR K, NEW YORK 10172 BEL FUSE-243804 GERALDINE M. GRESS		

PATENT REEL: 032347 FRAME: 0083

ASSIGNMENT

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Bel Fuse Ltd., a corporation of Hong Kong, having a place of business at 8/F 8 Luk Hop Street, San Po Kong, Kowloon, Hong Kong, (hereinafter called the "Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Bel Fuse (Macao Commercial Offshore) Ltd., a corporation of Macao having a place of business at Rua De Xangai No. 175, Edificio Da Associacao Commercial De Macau, 13 Andar H-J, Macau, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to High Performance, High Capacitance Gain, Jack Connector For Data Transmission Or The Like as described in Letters Patent of the United States No. 7,048,590 issued on May 23, 2006 and in and to all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States, including United States Letters Patent No. 7,048,590, which may be granted, thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent or other grants of protection of proprietary rights including, but not limited to, inventor's certificate, utility model, utility certificate, patent of importation, registration of patent and industrial design registration which may be filed, and which may be granted, upon said inventions in any countries or regions foreign to the United States, and all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and all officials of countries or regions foreign to the United States having authority so to do, to issue all such Letters Patent or other grants of protection upon said inventions to the Assignee or to such nominees as it may designate.

Assignor authorizes and empowers the Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for such Letters Patent or other grants of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by a convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from Assignor.

LEGAL\18296668\1

PATENT REEL: 032347 FRAME: 0084 Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country or region for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

Assignor hereby covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that it will communicate to said Assignee or nominees all facts known to it pertaining to said inventions, and will arrange for its officers and employees to testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent or other grants of protection of said inventions in any and all countries and regions.

ASSIGNOR:	WITNESSED BY:
	Coli allem
(Signature) For Bel Fuse Ltd.	(Signature)
REGINA FUNCY	Win W. Juan
(Print Name)	(Print Name)
Feb 28. 2014	28 February 2014.
(Date)	(Date)

LEGAL\18296668\1

PATENT REEL: 032347 FRAME: 0085 --

RECORDED: 03/04/2014